FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE: August 18, 2020 Jolie Frechette Downs Rachlin Martin PLLC 802-846-8312 jfrechette@drm.com

Vermont Supreme Court Appoints Timothy C. Doherty, Jr. To Serve on Board of Directors of the Vermont Bar Foundation

Burlington, VT: The Vermont Supreme Court has appointed Attorney Timothy C. Doherty, Jr. of the northern New England law firm Downs Rachlin Martin to serve on the Board of Directors of the Vermont Bar Foundation, a nonprofit fundraising organization that supports access to justice programs for low-income Vermonters.

Tim Doherty is a Director at Downs Rachlin Martin's Burlington Office. He focuses his practice on complex civil litigation and white collar criminal defense. "I am very honored that the Vermont Supreme Court has appointed me to serve on the Board of Directors of the Vermont Bar Foundation," said Doherty. "I look forward to contributing to the Vermont Bar Foundation's essential mission."

Founded in 1982, the Vermont Bar Foundation was created for the purpose of improving the administration of justice and to support the advancement of the science of jurisprudence. It achieves its mission through the support of legal aid providers, law school clinics and more. Since its inception, the Foundation has raised and distributed more than \$17,000,000 to access to justice programs.

From offices located in Vermont and New Hampshire, Downs Rachlin Martin attorneys represent regional, national and international entrepreneurs, investors and a wide variety of businesses, including Fortune 100 companies. The legal services provided by the firm include bankruptcy and business restructuring, general business, captive insurance, renewable energy, telecommunications, health law, intellectual property, labor and employment, litigation, white collar defense and government enforcement, real estate and land use, environmental, tax, and trusts and estates, plus legislative and regulatory services through the firm's Government and Public Affairs group. DRM is the exclusive member firm in Vermont for Lex Mundi – the

world's leading network of independent law firms with in-depth experience in more than 100 countries worldwide. For more information visit the firm's web site at www.drm.com.

###

20147620.2